

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-4852 **Version**: 2 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2013 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 10/2/2013 Final action: 10/2/2013

Title: Approving the attached Settlement Agreement in the matter of Sunset Marina Residences of Key

West Condominium Association, Inc. v. City of Key West and Monroe County Florida, Case No. 2011-

CA-911-K; Authorizing the City Manager to execute settlement documents.

Sponsors: Shawn Smith

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Settlement Agreement, 3. Letter From John Jones, 4. Letter from KW Golf Club

Homeowners Assoc, 5. Letter From Steve Black

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2013	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

Approving the attached Settlement Agreement in the matter of Sunset Marina Residences of Key West Condominium Association, Inc. v. City of Key West and Monroe County Florida, Case No. 2011-CA-911-K; Authorizing the City Manager to execute settlement documents.